	men 4-15-15	04-27-1998 ======
	PTO-1595 Record	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office y thereof.
	veying party(ies) Zenno	100694980 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Victor Company of Japan, Ltd. 3-12 Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku
3. Nat	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? TYes A No ture of conveyance: Assignment [] Merger	Yokohama 221-0022 Japan
[] So [] C [] O	curity Agreement thange of name other tion Date: April 10, 1998	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4.	Application number(s) or patch (1995). If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		nbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
	Edward G. Faeth Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
	Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
		8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/1998 ASEL	LLMAN 00000048 09060144 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:5819.	Statement and signerure. of To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Morris Lies Reg. No. 24,510	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]
	Do no	ot detach this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
]	r of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
	including time for reviewing the document and gathe sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estim.	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, cring the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover ate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

ASSIGNMENT

'l\	(5)
2) Seiji HIGIRASHI 2) Yoichi ZENNO	(5) (6)
3)	(7)
4)	(8)
nho have made a certain new and cransfer unto	d useful invention, hereby sell, assign and
VICTOR COMPANY OF JA	APAN, LTD. , Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama 221-0022 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereight, title and interest for the J.S.C. 100 in the invention entity.	reinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire be United States of America as defined in 35 itled
DIGITAL SIGNAL RECORDING AN AND RECORDING MEDIUM	ND REPRODUCING APPARATUS,
	r United States Letters Patent was filed on tified by United States Serial No
b) for which an application for on April 10, 1998,	r United States Letters Patent was executed
uccessors, assigns and legal rep	ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its presentatives; the undersigned agree that the cation shall hereafter act on behalf of said
Il necessary assistance in maki ivisional, reissued or extended equest of the said ASSIGNEE, i atives, and without further repplications for patent based the nvention; and to execute any passigns and legal representation to the control of the con	ee to transfer a like interest, and to render ing application for and obtaining original, d Letters Patent of the United States, upor ts successors, assigns and legal represen- muneration, in and to any improvements, and ereon, growing out of or related to the said apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, wes, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated	aside our signatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Seiji Higuvashi	DATE SIGNED April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno	
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name:	April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name: Name:	April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name: Name:	April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name: Name:	April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name: Name: Name: Name:	April 10, 1998
Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Seiji Higurashi Name: Yoichi Zenno Name: Name: Name: Name:	April 10, 1998